

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4430/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2008 in CRMA No. 11355/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ANIL & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF U.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., anticipatory bail
WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 4431 of 2008
(With appln. for anticipatory bail and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 05/06/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ujjal Singh, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Baljit Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
SLP(Crl) NO. 4430/2008:

The special leave petition is dismissed qua petitioner No.1 Anil, petitioner No.2 Ashok Kumar and petitioner No.4 Bhagwan Dass (Devar).

As observed by the High Court if the petitioners who special leave petition we have dismissed surrender to the custody and make an application for bail, the Court concerned will consider it as expeditiously as possible.

The original petitioner No.3 Gyan Devi will now become the sole petitioner.

Issue notice returnable after summer vacation.

Meanwhile, the petitioner will not be arrested.
:2:

SLP (Crl) No. 4431/2008:

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, the petitioners will not be arrested.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4430/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2008 in CRMA No.
11355/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ANIL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., anticipatory bail
WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 4431 of 2008

(With appln. for anticipatory bail and exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 05/06/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ujjal Singh, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Baljit Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(Crl) NO. 4430/2008:

The special leave petition is dismissed qua petitioner No.1
Anil, petitioner No.2 Ashok Kumar and petitioner No.4 Bhagwan
Dass (Devar).

As observed by the High Court if the petitioners who
special leave petition we have dismissed surrender to the custody
and make an application for bail, the Court concerned will consider
it as expeditiously as possible.

The original petitioner No.3 Gyan Devi will now become
the sole petitioner.

Issue notice returnable after summer vacation.

Meanwhile, the petitioner will not be arrested.
:2:

SLP (Crl) No. 4431/2008:

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, the petitioners will not be arrested.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master